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v therein shall be immediately deliverable to the vwuer, or his
order, and shall not be subject 1o any further charge for storage
after demand for delivery shall have been made and faeilities for
receiving and shipping the same have heen provided. If not de-
livered within twenty-four hours after such demand, the ware-
houseman shall be liable to the owner in damages not cxceeding
one cent a bushel for each day’s delay unless lic shall deliver to
different owners in the order demanded as rapidly as it can be
done by ordinary diligence. In case that terminal delivery of
grain is demanded, the warehouseman shall ferthwith issue and
deliver to the owner or his order a surrender receipt, such receipt
to state the date, name of owner, the grade, gross weight, dockage
and net weight of the grain represented by such receipt, making
such grain deliverable in its net amount at any terminal market
in the state designated by the owner of said receipts on the same
line of ratlroad, snch grain to be subjeet to the usual freight, in-
spection, weighing and switching charges when it arrives at the
terminal so designated, the freight to be computed on the basis
of the gross weight of the grain represented by such surrender
reeeipt. The owner of the receipts may at his option order a car
in which the grain covered by his surrender reecipt is to be trans-
ported, and in such case the grain shall be delivered immediately
when the car go ordered is placed at the warchouse.”’

Sec. 2. This aet shall take effect and bhe in foree from and
after its passage.

Approved March 12, 1909,

CIHAPTER 70—-5. F. No. 418,

A et velating lo fees and ecpenses of sheriffs and ollier
officers jor takingd concicts fo the state prison. and the state
reformatory.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Expenses of sheriffs, how paid.—Section 1. The necessary
expenses of sherifts, and other officers incurred in conveying con-
viets to the state prison and state reformatory, including per
diem and expenses of guards, shall be spproved by the state
auditor, and he paid out of the statc treasury, Said auditor may
allow for said expenses the following rates: The necessary ex-
penses ineurred by the sheriff or deputy in going to and return-
ing from the state prison or reformatory; two dollars and fifty
cents ($2.00) per day for each guard, and such sum as may be
necessary for railroad fare and actuwal traveling expenses. No
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more than one guard shall be allowed for one prisoner, and one
additional guard for every two additional prisoners; provided,
that in all counties of the state wherein the compensation of the
sheriff is upon a fee basis, such sheriff shall also receive a per
diem of three dollars ($3.00) per day for each day necessarily
consumead in eonveying prisoners to the prison or reformatory.
All bills shall be rendered in writing, fully itemized and verified
by oath, and accompanied by the receipt of the warden of the
prison or the superintendent of the reformatory, for the delivery
of such conviet or conviets, in form to be prescribed by the state
auditor.

$15,000 appropriated. —Sec. 2. There is hereby appropriated
out of any funds of the state treasury, not otherwise appropriat-
ed, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to pay the neces-
sary expenses incurred under section one of this act for the two
fiseal years ending July 31st, 1908, and July 31st, 1909,

Sec. 3. This act shall take effeet and be in force from and
nfter its passage.

Appraved March 12, 1909,

CHAPTER T1—H. F. No. 471

An At fiving and regulating the appointnient and coni-
pensation of deputies and clerks in the offices of county freasur-
er and county aguditor in counties having, or wwhich may here-
after have, a population of over 100,000 and less than 200.-
000 inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Tegiglature of the State of Minnesota:

Salaries of deputies, clerks, etc., not to exceed $15,000 per
annum in treasurer's office.—Section 1. The treasurer of each
county of this state having or which may hereafter have a popu-
lation of over 100,000 and less than 200,000 inhabitants, shall ap-
point and employ such deputies, elerks, and other employees as
may be necessary for the proper performance of the duties of his
office, and at such reasonable compensation as may be fixed and
determined by such treasurer, and approved by the board of
county commissioners, but the total amount to be paid to, or used
for such deputies, clerks and other employees, shall not exceed
in any one year the total sum of $15,000, and such salaries shall
be payable in equal monthly installments out of the county treas-
ury.

Salaries of deputies and clerks in auditor’s office not to ex-
ceed $22,000 per annum.—Sec. 2. The auditor of each county of
this state having, or which may hereafter have, a population of



